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12th MA Middle School T&F Champsionship - 5/31/2024

Division 2
Clinton HS
Results
Event 1 Girls High Jump
Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 727 O' Lalor, Madelei Blanchard Tr 4-10.00 10
2 # 895 Coogan, Abbie Hanover Midd 4-08.00 8
3 # 911 Ronzio, Kalie Hanover Midd J4-08.00 6
4 # 971 Miller, Emily Hopkinton Mi 4-06.00 4.50
4 # 863 Kinene, Margaret Groton Dunst 4-06.00 4.50
6 # 940 Stanley, Jaelyn Robert Adams J4-06.00 3
7 # 969 Hopkins, Jane Hopkinton Mi J4-06.00 2
8 # 723 Hummer, Callan Blanchard Tr J4-06.00 1
9 # 1012 Armstrong, Maggie Kennedy MS Natick 4-04.00
10 # 1155 LaRosa, Lauren Nock Middle School J4-04.00
10 # 1488 Burns, Eilidh Whitman Midd J4-04.00
10 # 1225 Sawyer, Kloe Overlook Mid J4-04.00
13 # 864 Koffi, Thias Groton Dunst J4-04.00
13 # 1383 Colleran, Ryan Thurston Wes J4-04.00
15 # 896 Dewitt, Brynn Hanover Midd J4-04.00
16 # 1150 Fenn, Quinnlan Nock Middle School 4-02.00
17 # 926 Cornwell, Clare Robert Adams J4-02.00
18 # 1281 Prunesti-Thomas, Quabbin Middle J4-02.00
19 # 1158 Moyles, Evangelin Nock Middle School 4-00.00
19 # 1089 Campbell, Myla Medway Middl 4-00.00
19 # 747 Silva, Manuella Clinton Midd 4-00.00
19 # 685 Champion, Molly Bigelow (New 4-00.00
23 # 1345 Macko, Charlotte Stony Brook School J4-00.00
23 # 744 Castrataro, Ava Clinton Midd J4-00.00
-— # 1254 Tripodi, Ashley Pembroke NH
-— # 1221 Hill, Grace Overlook Mid NH
Event 2 Boys High Jump
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1169 Lisauskas, Tyler Nock Middle School 5-09.00 10
2 # 1502 Barot, Rudra Whitman Midd 5-06.00 8
3 # 1338 Selvais, Riley St. John's P 5-04.00 6
4 # 1409 Webb, Tor Thurston Wes J5-04.00 5
5 # 801 Yang, Kingsley Gardner 5-02.00 4
6 # 887 Sinatra, Vincent Groton Dunst 5-00.00 2.50
6 # 704 Ezzat, Theo Bigelow (New 5-00.00 2.50
8 # 738 Rodrigues, Max Blanchard Tr J5-00.00 1
9 # 981 Benson, Matt Hopkinton Mi J5-00.00
10 # 1288 Francis, Sadiki Quabbin Middle J5-00.00
11 # 955 Martin, Carter Robert Adams J5-00.00
12 # 959 Pasquariello, Leo Robert Adams J5-00.00
13 # 1478 Ilkei Dibinga, Zo Weston Wildc 4-10.00
14 # 1408 Webb, Lukas Thurston Wes 4-08.00
14 # 1167 Iversen, Parker Nock Middle School 4-08.00
14 # 1482 Poyau, Felix Weston Wildc 4-08.00
14 # 782 Caban, Kristofer Memorial Mid 4-08.00
18 # 1405 Maxwell, Colin Thurston Wes J4-08.00
19 # 1473 Aime, Zach Weston Wildc J4-08.00
20 # 985 Fine, Alex Hopkinton Mi J4-08.00
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20 # 1199 Jones, Nathan Oak Hill Mid J4-08.00
22 # 835 Thekkekunnel, Ish Gibbons Midd J4-08.00
22 # 1258 Dutra, Leo Pembroke J4-08.00
24 # 735 Harden, Logan Blanchard Tr 4-06.00
24 # 991 Nguyen, Connor Hopkinton Mi 4-06.00
-— # 1503 Cheatham, Jason Whitman Midd NH
-— # 1231 Kipp, Jonathan Overlook Mid NH
-— # 1241 Shear, Connor Overlook Mid NH
-- # 699 Aguilera, Owen Bigelow (New NH
-- # 949 Brauer, Aiden Robert Adams NH
-— # 1262 Holmes, Ethan Pembroke NH
Event 3 Girls Long Jump
Name Team Finals H# Points
1 # 967 Clement, Nina Hopkinton Mi 15-08.00 4 10
2 # 719 Boakye-Yiadom, Ka Blanchard Tr 15-06.50 4 8
3 # 1452 Catella, Grace Unattached X15-05.00 3
4 # 1097 McNaney, Nadja Medway Middl 14-07.50 4 6
5 # 759 Han, Leah Concord Midd 14-06.00 3 5
6 # 965 Bransfield, Clara Hopkinton Mi 14-05.00 3 4
7 # 1255 Vitale, Tessa Pembroke 14-05.00 4 3
8 # 911 Ronzio, Kalie Hanover Midd 14-04.00 4 2
9 # 795 Whitehead, Ava Gardner 14-02.00 2 1
10 # 973 Nogueira, Gabriel Hopkinton Mi 14-00.50 3
11 # 1461 Fecht, Autumn West Middle School 14-00.00 4
12 # 1470 Parsekian, Talia Weston Wildc 13-10.50 3
13 # 730 Zwirn, Riley Blanchard Tr 13-10.00 4
14 # 1028 Deya, Mariela Longsjo Midd 13-09.00 3
15 # 865 LOthrop, Serissa Groton Dunst 13-07.50 2
16 # 762 Saenz De Viguera Concord Midd 13-04.50 4
16 # 1410 Brynes, Mckenzie Triton Middl 13-04.50 4
16 # 1029 Kherallah, Lylah Longsjo Midd 13-04.50 3
19 # 1394 Stamatakos, Venet Thurston Wes 13-04.00 4
19 # 1063 Ross, Alessia Masconomet M 13-04.00 1
21 # 1208 Friday, Jude O'Maley Midd 13-03.50 4
22 # 1281 Prunesti-Thomas, Quabbin Middle 13-03.00 2
22 # 1453 Erlichman, Eliza Unattached X13-03.00 3
22 # 822 Wegiel, Ashley Gibbons Midd 13-03.00 4
25 # 938 Potturi, Shamili Robert Adams 13-02.00 3
26 # 843 Erhartic, Bella Grafton Midd 13-00.00 4
27 # 1180 Camacho-Diaz, Nat Oak Hill Mid 12-11.50 1
28 # 1472 Young, Madeline Weston Wildc 12-11.00 3
28 # 1439 Moorehead, Mary Trottier 12-11.00 1
30 # 771 Johnson, Leaysha Memorial Mid 12-10.50 1
30 # 1115 Schimmoller, Zoe Robert E. Me 12-10.50 2
30 # 792 Carrasquillo, Phe Gardner 12-10.50 2
33 # 1366 Averett, Annabell Swampscott M 12-10.00 4
33 # 1494 Lombard, Gabriell Whitman Midd 12-10.00 1
35 # 1396 Su, Siena Thurston Wes 12-09.00 2
36 # 1055 Greelish, Lillian Masconomet M 12-07.00 2
37 # 937 Plante, Lauren Robert Adams 12-05.50 3
37 # 1384 Corrigan, Sloane Thurston Wes 12-05.50 3
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39 # 653 Milatovic, Milian Advanced Mat 12-05.00 3

39 # 1350 Tamizharasan, Nan Stony Brook School 12-05.00 2

41 # 815 Hoefler, Clarissa Gibbons Midd 12-02.50 3

42 # 1490 Craven, Reese Whitman Midd 12-02.00 1

42 # 657 Tsianatelis, Mari Advanced Mat 12-02.00 2

44 4 744 Castrataro, Ava Clinton Midd 12-01.50 1

45 # 812 Franco, Lucia Gibbons Midd 11-09.50 3

46 # 1052 Emig, Clara Masconomet M 11-09.00 1

47 # 1184 Hulburd, Kate Oak Hill Mid 11-08.50 1

48 # 1254 Tripodi, Ashley Pembroke 11-07.00 1

49 # 1083 Shanley, Sofia McGlynn 11-06.50 1

49 # 1209 Olson, Grace O'Maley Midd 11-06.50 2

51 # 1379 McCarthy-Knight, Talbot Middl 11-05.50 1

52 # 1282 Reeves, Whitney Quabbin Middle 11-04.50 2

53 # 1087 Arbeene, Abigail Medway Middl 11-04.00 1

54 # 695 Teytelman, Dalia Bigelow (New 11-03.50 2

55 # 904 Marsney, Adriana Hanover Midd 10-11.00 1

55 # 942 Tabe, Gina Robert Adams 10-11.00 1

57 # 1347 Navas, Maya Stony Brook School 10-07.00 1

58 # 1463 Taylor, Sophia West Middle School 10-06.00 1

59 # 658 Zibi, Zaraya Advanced Mat 9-11.50 2

59 # 900 Lavache, Maddie Hanover Midd 9-11.50 1

61 # 1419 Odaise, Timee Triton Middl 9-06.00 3

62 # 1411 Capuci, Courtney Triton Middl 7-10.00 2

-— # 770 Florival, Jayzell Memorial Mid FOUL 2
Event 4 Boys Long Jump

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 1341 vVargas, Chris St. John's P 18-03.50 4 10
2 # 1102 Desronvilles, Jer Medway Middl 17-11.00 4 8
3 # 1228 Antonucci, Zach Overlook Mid 17-10.50 4 9
4 # 1376 O'Keefe, Jamison Swampscott M 17-09.00 4 5
5 # 1268 Parastatides, Joh Pembroke 17-08.00 3 3.50
5 # 1175 Pilz, Judah Nock Middle School 17-08.00 4 3.50
7 # 1050 Vue, Logan Longsjo Midd 17-05.00 2 2
8 # 1502 Barot, Rudra Whitman Midd 17-04.00 4 1
9 # 830 Nandgiri, Rishi Gibbons Midd 17-02.50 4

10 # 825 Davis, Dimitrius Gibbons Midd 16-11.00 4

11 # 1041 Austell, Akaree Longsjo Midd 16-10.50 4

12 # 662 Jonassen, Calum Advanced Mat 16-06.00 3

13 # 737 Movsessian, Andre Blanchard Tr 16-04.00 3

14 # 948 Boggess, Eli Robert Adams 16-03.00 3

15 # 1233 Le Grand, Lucas Overlook Mid 16-02.00 3

16 # 704 Ezzat, Theo Bigelow (New 16-01.50 3

17 # 1505 Jardim, Joao Whitman Midd 16-01.00 4

18 # 1335 Massaro, Emmitt St. John's P J16-01.00 2

19 # 1364 Varshey, Abhiram Stony Brook School J16-01.00 3

20 # 809 Mclaughlin, Conno Gates Middle School 15-09.00 1

21 # 1272 Tilson, Drew Pembroke 15-08.50 4

22 # 957 Mazaik, Caden Robert Adams 15-08.00 2

23 # 785 Jean, Michael Memorial Mid 15-06.50 2

24 # 960 Pingali, Achyut Robert Adams J15-06.50 2
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25 # 1475 Ding, Andy Weston Wildc 15-05.50 2

26 # 833 Savoie, Brayden Gibbons Midd 15-02.00 1

27 # 1484 Varela, Marcello Weston Wildc 15-01.00 2

28 # 1256 Cullinane, Liam Pembroke J15-01.00 3

29 # 1359 Papson, Luke Stony Brook School 15-00.50 4

30 # 753 Smith, Owen Clinton Midd 15-00.00 1

31 # 1474 Chuyan, Bogdan Weston Wildc 14-11.00 1

32 # 1079 Young, Benjamin Masconomet M 14-10.00 1

32 # 1215 Mannone, Vinnie O'Maley Midd 14-10.00 1

32 # 1328 Corning, Carter St. John's P 14-10.00 2

35 # 701 Cabral, Noe Bigelow (New 14-07.00 2

36 # 1167 Iversen, Parker Nock Middle School 14-06.00 3

37 # 1403 Han, Wilson Thurston Wes 14-05.50 2

38 # 1195 Caldwell-Harris, Oak Hill Mid 14-03.50 2

39 # 1526 Burns, Chauncy Xaverian Brothers 13-10.50 2

40 # 1107 Perez, Teo Medway Middl 13-08.00 3

40 # 858 Sharma, Rijul Grafton Midd 13-08.00 2

40 # 920 Martinez, Mateo Hanover Midd 13-08.00 1

43 # 919 Lang, Andrew Hanover Midd 13-06.00 1

44 4 1501 Barot, Moksh Whitman Midd 13-05.50 4

45 # 1464 Vickers, William West Middle School 12-10.00 3

46 # 1025 Vickers-Richard, Kennedy MS Natick 12-09.00 1

47 # 1462 Neylon, Peter West Middle School 12-03.00 4

-— # 1447 Grabovac, Nikola Trottier FOUL 1
Event 5 Girls Shot Put

Name Team Finals H# Points

1 # 1343 Fergusson, Audrey Stony Brook School 34-10.00 3 10
2 # 1131 Getman, Cameron Miscoe Hill School 34-00.00 3 8
3 # 1437 Goss, Ella Trottier 31-04.00 3 6
4 # 1466 Dresden, Josie Weston Wildc 31-03.00 3 5
5 # 758 Gibson, Lily Concord Midd 29-11.00 3 4
6 # 1472 Young, Madeline Weston Wildc 29-05.00 3 3
7 # 1517 St Cyere, Amara Wilson Wildc 28-08.00 3 2
8 # 1469 Mcgrath, Valor Weston Wildc 28-04.00 3 1
9 # 652 Meredith, Stephan Advanced Mat 28-01.00 3

10 # 1004 Kalra, Riya Eleanor N. J 27-10.00 1

11 # 1414 Ewell, Addie Triton Middl J27-10.00 3

12 # 1380 Aiello, Arianna Thurston Wes 27-06.00 3

13 # 977 Sullivan, Callie Hopkinton Mi 26-10.00 2

14 # 902 Mahoney, Rylan Hanover Midd 26-07.00 2

15 # 817 Peak, Hayden Gibbons Midd J26-07.00 2

16 # 728 Ribeiro, Ana Clar Blanchard Tr 26-06.00 2

17 # 1126 Aziz, Sarah Miscoe Hill School 26-04.00 2

18 # 1060 Leon, Rose Masconomet M 25-07.00 3

19 # 1003 Humphreys, Shanno Eleanor N. J 25-04.00 2

20 # 1227 Slater, Lauren Overlook Mid 25-02.00 3

21 # 1053 Florentino, Briel Masconomet M 25-01.00 3

22 # 1090 Doyle, Brynna Medway Middl 24-11.00 2

23 # 1217 Bolduc, Ari Overlook Mid 24-08.00 3

24 # 868 Moore, Olivia Groton Dunst 24-05.00 1

25 # 1099 Rogers, Allison Medway Middl 24-04.00 1
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26 # 1277 Lindsey, Emma Quabbin Middle 24-03.00 2

27 # 1088 Booth, Addison Medway Middl J24-03.00 2

28 # 1253 Sullivan, Ella Pembroke 23-10.00 2

29 # 930 Faletra, Mia Robert Adams 23-03.00 2

30 # 933 Ingoldsby, Lily Robert Adams 22-10.00 2

31 # 694 Silva, Valentina Bigelow (New J22-10.00 1

32 # 1057 Jones, Elizabeth Masconomet M 22-08.00 1

33 # 925 Buonomano, Julia Robert Adams 22-03.00 1

34 # 775 McManus, Kairi Memorial Mid 21-00.00 1

35 # 1191 Liu, Serena Oak Hill Mid 20-05.00 1

36 # 908 Politano, Gianna Hanover Midd 20-04.00 1

37 # 1497 Smith, Lilly Whitman Midd 20-02.00 2

38 # 893 Brown, Natalie Hanover Midd 18-09.00 1

-— # 656 Ramirez Ciejek, L Advanced Mat FOUL 1
Event 6 Boys Shot Put

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 922 Naples, Gio Hanover Midd 44-03.00 3 10
2 # 1332 Graziani, Vinny St. John's P 41-01.00 3 8
3 # 736 Luhrs, Alex Blanchard Tr 40-08.00 3 6
4 # 831 Peak, Casey Gibbons Midd 40-05.00 3 5
5 # 1408 Webb, Lukas Thurston Wes 40-00.00 3 4
6 # 1362 Symes, Kyle Stony Brook School 37-01.00 3 3
7 # 1353 Berneir, Joseph Stony Brook School J37-01.00 3 2
8 # 1046 Lashua, Cole Longsjo Midd 36-02.00 2 1
9 # 1072 Lotspeich, Harry Masconomet M 35-06.00 3

10 # 1273 Wilson, Lucas Pembroke 35-04.00 3

11 # 1402 Cirillo, Jason Thurston Wes 34-08.00 3

12 # 1266 Mckeagney, Eli Pembroke 34-03.00 3

13 # 1336 Mercier, Tagg St. John's P 34-02.00 3

14 # 1357 Juris, Eli Stony Brook School 33-11.00 3

15 # 851 Bagloe, Rylan Grafton Midd 33-09.00 2

16 # 1024 Sullivan, Sean Kennedy MS Natick J33-09.00 3

17 # 680 Fichera, William Andrews 33-06.00 2

18 # 836 Zzhang, Bryan Gibbons Midd 33-03.00 2

19 # 1073 Melto, Alex Masconomet M 32-11.00 2

20 # 1325 Torres, Arnaldo Southbridge 32-00.00 1

21 # 1331 Graham, DJ St. John's P 31-09.00 3

22 # 754 Tsuruda, Sam Clinton Midd 31-04.00 2

23 # 1230 Devlin, Holden Overlook Mid 30-11.00 2

24 4 1123 Pulsifer, Owen Robert E. Me 30-10.00 2

25 # 1507 Lacandula, Trista Whitman Midd 29-11.00 2

26 # 961 Ramanathan, Visha Robert Adams 29-10.00 1

26 # 890 Von Kohorn, Teddy Groton Dunst 29-10.00 2

28 # 1448 Hong, Ryan Trottier 29-06.00 2

29 # 1406 Spellman, Ashton Thurston Wes 29-05.00 1

30 # 963 Vaughn, Grayden Robert Adams 28-10.00 1

31 # 916 Gilroy, Henry Hanover Midd J28-10.00 2

32 # 1172 Petrie, Matthew Nock Middle School 28-08.00 1

33 # 1118 Beckman, David Robert E. Me 28-06.00 1

33 # 790 Webb, Jonathan Memorial Mid 28-06.00 1

35 # 1427 Connolly, Caden Triton Middl 27-09.00 1
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36 # 1239 Sargent, Isaac Overlook Mid 27-06.00 1
37 # 1197 Farquharson, Josh Oak Hill Mid 26-11.00 1
38 # 1231 Kipp, Jonathan Overlook Mid 26-08.00 2
39 # 1068 Burton, Jacob Masconomet M 26-07.00 1
39 # 1257 Duggan, Thomas Pembroke 26-07.00 2
41 # 1173 Petrie, Ryan Nock Middle School 23-08.00 2
42 # 1537 Rice, Grayson Xaverian Brothers 20-05.00 1
43 4# 1538 Russell, Jonathan Xaverian Brothers 20-03.00 1
Event 7 Girls Discus Throw
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1131 Getman, Cameron Miscoe Hill School 96-07 10
2 # 652 Meredith, Stephan Advanced Mat 81-11 8
3 # 895 Coogan, Abbie Hanover Midd 62-08 6
4 # 935 Lessard, Brooklyn Robert Adams 59-03 5
5 # 1147 Depena, Gabriella Nock Middle School 58-10 4
6 # 1216 Berry, Natalie Overlook Mid 58-05 3
7 # 1277 Lindsey, Emma Quabbin Middle 56-00 2
8 # 1057 Jones, Elizabeth Masconomet M 52-04 1
9 # 1226 Seidlich, Ahnica Overlook Mid 51-02
10 # 902 Mahoney, Rylan Hanover Midd 51-01
11 # 1499 Teahan, Hadley Whitman Midd 50-01
12 # 936 Miller, Haley Robert Adams 46-11
13 # 1060 Leon, Rose Masconomet M 45-02
14 # 1053 Florentino, Briel Masconomet M 44-07
15 # 1252 O'Hara, Jaclyn Pembroke 43-00
16 # 1227 Slater, Lauren Overlook Mid 40-05
17 # 908 Politano, Gianna Hanover Midd 38-09
Event 8 Boys Discus Throw
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 922 Naples, Gio Hanover Midd 136-03 3 10
2 # 890 Von Kohorn, Teddy Groton Dunst 111-10 3 8
3 # 1239 Sargent, Isaac Overlook Mid 110-06 3 6
4 # 1266 Mckeagney, El1i Pembroke 105-05 3 5
5 # 1295 Stukuls Barrieau, Quabbin Middle 103-09 3 4
6 # 1072 Lotspeich, Harry Masconomet M 103-07 3 3
7 # 950 Burgett, Joel Robert Adams 102-05 3 2
8 # 1374 Marquez, Emilio Swampscott M 96-05 1 1
9 # 680 Fichera, William Andrews 96-01 1
10 # 1267 Murhpy, Liam Pembroke 94-01 3
11 # 1123 Pulsifer, Owen Robert E. Me J94-01 3
12 # 1325 Torres, Arnaldo Southbridge 93-08 2
13 # 836 Zhang, Bryan Gibbons Midd 93-05 3
14 # 1370 Bolduc, Trent Swampscott M 87-10 3
15 # 790 Webb, Jonathan Memorial Mid 87-08 2
16 # 1336 Mercier, Tagg St. John's P 86-11 1
17 # 1073 Melto, Alex Masconomet M 85-00 2
18 # 1172 Petrie, Matthew Nock Middle School 81-09 2
19 # 1509 Weckbacher, Bryce Whitman Midd 80-11 2
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20 # 1043 Koheil, Adam Longsjo Midd 80-07 2
21 # 796 Lopez, Justin Gardner 79-02 2
22 # 1046 Lashua, Cole Longsjo Midd 76-08 2
23 # 996 Vanik, Joe Hopkinton Mi 74-02 1
24 # 882 Meninger, Christi Groton Dunst 71-08 3
25 # 1230 Devlin, Holden Overlook Mid 66-05 2
26 # 1234 Mallet, Ryder Overlook Mid 65-08 2
27 # 915 Estabrooks-Johans Hanover Midd 64-11 2
28 # 1427 Connolly, Caden Triton Middl 62-02 1
29 # 875 Aradhya, Devan Groton Dunst 61-11 2
30 # 1068 Burton, Jacob Masconomet M 60-11 1
31 # 963 Vaughn, Grayden Robert Adams 57-10 1
32 # 1538 Russell, Jonathan Xaverian Brothers 54-04 1
33 # 1194 Behr, Jonah Oak Hill Mid 52-07 1
34 # 1537 Rice, Grayson Xaverian Brothers 49-05 1
35 # 1293 Mckenzie, Kingsto Quabbin Middle 47-05 1
-- # 1257 Duggan, Thomas Pembroke FOUL 3
Event 9 Girls Javelin Throw
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1060 Leon, Rose Masconomet M 79-05 10
2 # 1437 Goss, Ella Trottier 72-10 8
3 # 1414 Ewell, Addie Triton Middl 66-05 6
4 # 892 Barrett, Nora Hanover Midd 66-02 5
5 # 1413 Collins, Katie Triton Middl 65-01 4
6 # 839 Childs, Addison Grafton Midd 58-09 3
7 # 1499 Teahan, Hadley Whitman Midd 58-01 2
8 # 901 Louko, Nora Hanover Midd 56-09 1
9 # 1164 Weetman, Caroloin Nock Middle School 55-08
10 # 1493 Henley, Jennaviev Whitman Midd 55-00
11 # 1156 Mastrangelo, Chia Nock Middle School 52-04
12 # 1253 Sullivan, Ella Pembroke 51-08
13 # 1491 Grow, Alanna Whitman Midd 51-02
14 # 1016 Curran, Nia Kennedy MS Natick 49-09
15 # 1063 Ross, Alessia Masconomet M 49-07
16 # 1059 Leblanc, Lindsay Masconomet M 48-11
17 # 698 Zheng, Ava Bigelow (New 45-05
18 # 1411 Capuci, Courtney Triton Middl 45-04
19 # 1178 Bradley, Lucia Oak Hill Mid 41-02
20 # 1126 Aziz, Sarah Miscoe Hill School 40-01
Event 10 Boys Javelin Throw
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 1273 Wilson, Lucas Pembroke 117-02 2 9
1 # 1176 Webber, Jackson Nock Middle School 117-02 2 9
3 # 917 Jacobson, Alex Hanover Midd 110-09 2 [9)
4 # 1330 Ellison, Jack St. John's P 105-08 2 5
5 # 1327 Cassidy, Harrison St. John's P 101-09 2 4
6 # 1335 Massaro, Emmitt St. John's P 101-03 2 3
7 # 1144 Sicurella, Donato Miscoe Hill School 92-03 1 2
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.Event 10 Boys Javelin Throw

# 703 Dao, Oliver Bigelow (New 91-09 1
9 # 921 Miller, Grant Hanover Midd 91-04 2
10 # 665 Leger, Aiden Advanced Mat 88-07 2
11 # 1534 McIntyre, Dylan Xaverian Brothers 85-02 2
12 # 1507 Lacandula, Trista Whitman Midd 84-09 2
13 # 916 Gilroy, Henry Hanover Midd 81-04 2
14 # 1508 Secreast, Noah Whitman Midd 77-00 1
15 # 1431 Fisher, Jaxon Triton Middl 75-08 1
16 # 1071 Gregoire-Allis, N Masconomet M 73-10 1
17 # 1270 Schultz, Kevin Pembroke 73-09 2
18 # 1168 Kostan, Gabe Nock Middle School 73-08 1
19 # 1198 Hnasko, Torsten Oak Hill Mid 73-06 1
20 # 947 Baribeau, Scott Robert Adams 70-05 1
21 # 1139 Hodge, Evren Miscoe Hill School 67-02 1
22 # 1197 Farquharson, Josh Oak Hill Mid 63-06 1
23 # 1519 Chan-Smutko, Jack Wilson Wildc 53-04 1
24 # 1520 Chan-Smutko, Nick Wilson Wildc 52-02 1
Event 11 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 # 895 Coogan, Abbie Hanover Midd 17.49g 5
2 # 1089 Campbell, Myla Medway Middl 17.68q 4
3 # 1029 Kherallah, Lylah Longsjo Midd 17.77q 8
4 # 1417 Jackson, Aaliyah Triton Middl 17.88g 3
5 # 1028 Deya, Mariela Longsjo Midd 17.90g 2
6 # 1148 Dupuis, Margaux Nock Middle School 18.15g 1
7 # 795 Whitehead, Ava Gardner 18.52g 9
8 # 969 Hopkins, Jane Hopkinton Mi 18.63g 1
9 # 657 Tsianatelis, Mari Advanced Mat 18.79 3
10 # 1180 Camacho-Diaz, Nat Oak Hill Mid 18.82 2
11 # 1054 Gelinas, Callie Masconomet M 18.87 8
12 # 1214 Woods, Brooke O'Maley Midd 18.92 7
13 # 807 Wade, Alma Gates Middle School 19.21 7
14 # 1255 Vitale, Tessa Pembroke 19.25 9
15 # 1254 Tripodi, Ashley Pembroke 19.37 4
16 # 1463 Taylor, Sophia West Middle School 19.43 2
17 # 1242 Banks, Mikayla Pembroke 19.48 5
18 # 1300 Cotter, Maggie Somerville East 19.50 4
19 # 1097 McNaney, Nadja Medway Middl 19.51 8
20 # 1036 White, Kailanie Longsjo Midd 19.61 5
21 # 1486 Astrofsky, Sophia Whitman Midd 19.63 6
22 # 850 Wiegersma, Kyla Grafton Midd 19.74 9
23 # 903 Malekpour, Leyla Hanover Midd 19.84 3
24 # 896 Dewitt, Brynn Hanover Midd 19.89 1
25 # 1157 McCarty, Hayden Nock Middle School 19.96 6
26 # 1282 Reeves, Whitney Quabbin Middle 19.97 2
27 # 840 Compton, Kennedy Grafton Midd 20.09 5
28 # 1020 Wagner, Erin Kennedy MS Natick 20.11 1
29 # 747 Silva, Manuella Clinton Midd 20.12 2
30 # 929 Drummey, Clare Robert Adams 20.14 4
31 # 774 Marrero, Eliahna Memorial Mid 20.22 1
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32 # 923 Almeida, Lyvia Robert Adams 20.23 6
33 # 1058 Ladd, Madelyn Masconomet M 20.42 9
34 # 976 Sperry, Jillian Hopkinton Mi 20.44 2
35 # 1003 Humphreys, Shanno Eleanor N. J 20.47 7
36 # 845 Maiuri, Caitlin Grafton Midd 20.58 8
37 # 695 Teytelman, Dalia Bigelow (New 20.64 1
38 # 1226 Seidlich, Ahnica Overlook Mid 20.75 5
39 # 1115 Schimmoller, Zoe Robert E. Me 20.79 8
40 # 1496 Pericolo, Gabriel Whitman Midd 20.80 6
41 # 1000 Boggarapu, Isha Eleanor N. J 20.82 7
42 4 1018 Shiomi, Hozumi Kennedy MS Natick 20.93 4
43 # 1190 Leon, Maddie Oak Hill Mid 21.00 2
44 # 689 Hayot, Avigail Bigelow (New 21.14 8 21.133
45 # 1276 Kelley, Lillian Quabbin Middle 21.14 3 21.140
46 # 1515 Lytle, Bryn Wilson Wildc 21.17 3
47 # 1413 Collins, Katie Triton Middl 21.21 9
48 # 1396 Su, Siena Thurston Wes 21.33 3
49 # 1492 Healey, Tabitha Whitman Midd 21.35 4 21.348
50 # 1207 Cauthers, Kaila O'Maley Midd 21.35 6 21.349
51 # 1153 Knapp, Libby Nock Middle School 21.36 9
52 # 1424 Winfrey, Madeline Triton Middl 21.65 9
53 # 972 Nguyen, Alexi Hopkinton Mi 21.73 4
54 # 940 Stanley, Jaelyn Robert Adams 21.75 5
55 # 779 Santana, Skylah Memorial Mid 21.96 5
56 # 1080 Cinelli, Aliyah McGlynn 22.01 1
57 # 1212 Telep, Rosie O'Maley Midd 22.62 8
58 # 745 Gentilucci, Zoey Clinton Midd 22.74 7
59 # 810 Breuer, Leah Gibbons Midd 22.92 3
60 # 768 Bernabe, Alyssa Memorial Mid 22.97 1
61 # 1387 Hall, Elise Thurston Wes 22.98 7
62 # 716 Hamilton, Daliyla Bird Middle School 23.33 7
Event 11 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals

1 # 1029 Kherallah, Lylah Longsjo Midd 16.79 10

2 # 795 Whitehead, Ava Gardner 17.02 8

3 # 895 Coogan, Abbie Hanover Midd 17.46 6

4 # 1417 Jackson, Aaliyah Triton Middl 17.54 5

5 # 1148 Dupuis, Margaux Nock Middle School 18.44 4

6 # 969 Hopkins, Jane Hopkinton Mi 18.45 3

7 # 1028 Deya, Mariela Longsjo Midd 19.17 2

8 # 1089 Campbell, Myla Medway Middl 20.28 1

Event 12 Boys 100 Meter Hurdles

Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries

1 # 1400 Chaplin, Karson Thurston Wes 15.72g 7

2 # 860 Wang, Evan Grafton Midd 16.03q 3

3 # 782 Caban, Kristofer Memorial Mid 16.05g 1
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Clinton HS
Results

.Event 12 Boys 100 Meter Hurdles

4 # 1409 Webb, Tor Thurston Wes 16.20g 6 16.193
5 # 1169 Lisauskas, Tyler Nock Middle School 16.20g 5 16.195
6 # 1044 Laguerre, Jamani Longsjo Midd 16.32g 4
7 # 1107 Perez, Teo Medway Middl 16.49gq 3
8 # 677 Bennet, Micah Andrews 16.72q 7
9 # 1288 Francis, Sadiki Quabbin Middle 16.92 1
10 # 681 Labissoniere, Owe Andrews 17.36 6
11 # 949 Brauer, Aiden Robert Adams 17.72 4
12 # 995 Schwartz, Jake Hopkinton Mi 17.87 6
13 # 1230 Devlin, Holden Overlook Mid 18.01 5
14 # 918 Kemp, Robbie Hanover Midd 18.20 5
15 # 957 Mazaik, Caden Robert Adams 18.21 6
16 # 787 Pierre-Louis, Nas Memorial Mid 18.32 5
17 # 921 Miller, Grant Hanover Midd 18.39 2
18 # 1446 Grabovac, Colin Trottier 18.45 2
19 # 705 Frost, Noah Bigelow (New 18.68 7
20 # 1105 Levasseur, Parker Medway Middl 18.93 4
21 # 1198 Hnasko, Torsten Oak Hill Mid 18.95 7
22 # 1264 Knox, Dillon Pembroke 19.06 4
23 # 996 Vanik, Joe Hopkinton Mi 19.11 3
24 # 1141 Moreira, Casey Miscoe Hill School 19.17 7
25 # 753 Smith, Owen Clinton Midd 19.25 1
26 # 1026 Wallach, Tyler Kennedy MS Natick 19.26 3
27 # 1258 Dutra, Leo Pembroke 19.28 5
28 # 953 Huntington, Luca Robert Adams 19.45 4
29 # 666 Maxwell, Garrett Advanced Mat 19.47 4
30 # 876 Barbon, Greg Groton Dunst 19.49 1
31 # 1285 Benoit, Brent Quabbin Middle 19.67 4
32 # 826 Deoliveira, Victo Gibbons Midd 19.68 4
33 # 984 Desmond, Hugh Hopkinton Mi 19.92 6
34 # 829 Moskal, Mateusz Gibbons Midd 19.94 2
35 # 1265 Knox, Jackson Pembroke 20.05 3
36 # 1520 Chan-Smutko, Nick Wilson Wildc 20.73 6
37 # 1521 D'Innocenzo, Patr Wilson Wildc 20.77 1
38 # 1294 Palomera-Espinoza Quabbin Middle 20.78 5
39 # 1231 Kipp, Jonathan Overlook Mid 20.90 2
40 # 1425 Cannon, Hunter Triton Middl 20.97 2
41 # 802 Yassa, Maximous Gardner 21.06 1
42 # 797 Mckay, Chevy Gardner 21.10 1 21.093
43 # 1535 Murphy, Kevin Xaverian Brothers 21.10 2 21.098
44 # 1021 Benchekroun, Nade Kennedy MS Natick 21.58 7
45 # 1010 Hughes, Jonathan Eleanor N. J 23.62 1
46 # 1450 Mccay, Nicholas Trottier 23.99 3
47 4 1124 Rotaru, Matthew Robert E. Me 24.66 2
Event 12 Boys 100 Meter Hurdles
Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 1400 Chaplin, Karson Thurston Wes 15.41 10
2 # 1409 Webb, Tor Thurston Wes 15.71 8
3 # 1169 Lisauskas, Tyler Nock Middle School 15.98 6
4 # 1044 Laguerre, Jamani Longsjo Midd 16.03 5
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results

....Event 12 Boys 100 Meter Hurdles

5 # 860 Wang, Evan Grafton Midd 16.15 4

6 # 782 Caban, Kristofer Memorial Mid 16.49 3

7 # 1107 Perez, Teo Medway Middl 16.78 2

-- # 677 Bennet, Micah Andrews DNF

Event 13 Girls 800 Meter Run

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 932 Harrington, Emers Robert Adams 2:35.91 2 10
2 # 653 Milatovic, Milian Advanced Mat 2:36.06 2 8
3 # 861l Acchione, Elena Groton Dunst 2:36.47 2 [
4 4 1349 Philbrick, Phoeni Stony Brook School 2:36.65 2 5
5 # 670 Desousa Vieira, I Andrews 2:36.77 2 4
6 # 912 Sullivan, Claire Hanover Midd 2:37.17 2 3
7 # 1394 Stamatakos, Venet Thurston Wes 2:38.45 2 2
8 # 816 Owens, Ayla Gibbons Midd 2:42.28 2 1
9 # 714 Skinner, Aza Birchland Pa 2:43.95 2

10 # 1158 Moyles, Evangelin Nock Middle School 2:46.35 1

11 # 905 McGarry, Cate Hanover Midd 2:46.39 2

12 # 1223 Hoey, Smilla Overlook Mid 2:48.91 1

13 # 647 Carrara, Stella Advanced Mat 2:49.66 1

14 # 862 Brown, Claire Groton Dunst 2:49.83 2

15 # 927 Coughlin, Carolin Robert Adams 2:49.85 2

16 # 970 Kandasamy, Sana Hopkinton Mi 2:49.88 1

17 # 742 Castello, Karis Boston Latin 2:50.39 2

18 # 1155 LaRosa, Lauren Nock Middle School 2:50.85 1

19 # 1440 Nordstrom, Hannah Trottier 2:51.00 1

20 # 803 Dubois, Adeline Gates Middle School 2:51.94 1

21 # 1127 Carroll, Evelyn Miscoe Hill School 2:52.51 1

22 # 696 Tholstrup, Sophia Bigelow (New 2:54.61 1

23 # 1511 Curley, Grace Wilson Wildc 2:55.42 1

24 # 693 Sarkissian, Elsa Bigelow (New 2:55.52 2

25 # 1188 Langer, Yael Oak Hill Mid 2:55.56 1

26 # 1179 Camacho-Diaz, Isa Oak Hill Mid 2:56.81 1

27 # 907 Nelson, Brianna Hanover Midd 2:58.67 1

28 # 1207 Cauthers, Kaila O'Maley Midd 3:02.67 1

29 # 1274 Cranston, Adalyn Quabbin Middle 3:02.70 1
Event 14 Boys 800 Meter Run

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 766 Martel, Toby Concord Midd 2:12.12 2 10
2 # 1371 Brown, Miles Swampscott M 2:14.73 2 8
3 # 1196 Evans, Jamie Oak Hill Mid 2:14.87 2 6
4 # 1329 Dodge, Garrett St. John's P 2:16.21 2 5
5 # 1430 Ferris, Josh Triton Middl 2:19.74 2 4
6 # 879 Duane, Ashton Groton Dunst 2:20.89 2 3
7 # 1166 Fadil, Nordeen Nock Middle School 2:21.08 2 2
8 # 1428 Emmond, Tyrell Triton Middl 2:21.50 1 1
9 # 1407 Tignor, Tommy Thurston Wes 2:22.89 2

10 # 736 Luhrs, Alex Blanchard Tr 2:22.92 2

11 # 1285 Benoit, Brent Quabbin Middle 2:23.92 2
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results

....Event 14 Boys 800 Meter Run
12 # 1261 Holloway, Logan Pembroke 2:25.09 1
13 # 1100 Bartha, Cooper Medway Middl 2:25.33 2
14 # 1235 Martin, Bennett Overlook Mid 2:25.56 2
15 # 703 Dao, Oliver Bigelow (New 2:27.99 2
16 # 1532 Kealty, James Xaverian Brothers 2:29.15 1
17 # 1337 Power, Dylan St. John's P 2:30.70 1
18 # 1464 Vickers, William West Middle School 2:31.11 1
19 # 983 Cooper, Jack Hopkinton Mi 2:31.83 1
20 # 1260 Galligan, Matt Pembroke 2:31.92 1
21 # 1204 Zheng, Jayden Oak Hill Mid 2:32.02 1
22 # 979 Alexandre, Max Hopkinton Mi 2:34.21 1
23 # 828 Hardin, Wake Gibbons Midd 2:35.69 1
24 # 1237 Rheaume, Brayden Overlook Mid 2:36.26 1
25 # 1118 Beckman, David Robert E. Me 2:36.38 1
26 # 1140 Lucy, Nathan Miscoe Hill School 2:37.94 1
27 # 1119 Bezzant, Clark Robert E. Me 2:39.85 1
28 # 700 Ball, Jackson Bigelow (New 2:47.79 1
29 # 1324 Nichols, Austin Southbridge 2:50.46 1

Event 15 Girls 100 Meter Dash

Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries

1 # 863 Kinene, Margaret Groton Dunst 13.17g 6

2 # 1302 Higgs-Flythe, Lor Somerville East 13.18g 13

3 # 1410 Brynes, Mckenzie Triton Middl 13.41g 5

4 # 719 Boakye-Yiadom, Ka Blanchard Tr 13.44g 11

5 # 1439 Moorehead, Mary Trottier 13.62g 7

6 # 1343 Fergusson, Audrey Stony Brook School 13.64g 7 13.633
6 # 864 Koffi, Thias Groton Dunst 13.64g 4 13.633
8 # 770 Florival, Jayzell Memorial Mid 13.74g 2

9 # 1368 Muser, Julia Swampscott M 13.87 12
10 # 1452 Catella, Grace Unattached X13.88 11
11 # 1278 Lipiec, Allie Quabbin Middle 13.91 2
12 # 1512 Daigle, Christina Wilson Wildc 14.00 12
13 # 1393 Simpson, Nia Thurston Wes 14.05 1
14 # 729 Sule, Mavyhek Blanchard Tr 14.08 6
15 # 1470 Parsekian, Talia Weston Wildc 14.11 1
16 # 1465 Bates, Kendall Weston Wildc 14.14 1
17 # 1112 Ferlo, Carmen Robert E. Me 14.15 12
18 # 1438 Matveeva, Ruslana Trottier 14.22 6 14.214
19 # 1111 Bates, Juliet Robert E. Me 14.22 3 14.219
20 # 1177 Alkan, Viella Oak Hill Mid 14.27 9
21 # 973 Nogueira, Gabriel Hopkinton Mi 14.32 8
22 # 676 Purifory, Nadia Andrews 14.36 13
23 # 966 Chow, Catherine Hopkinton Mi 14.37 10
24 # 1389 Mcmillin, Avery Thurston Wes 14.40 2
25 # 1095 Ma-Coley, Zoahway Medway Middl 14.42 8
26 # 807 Wade, Alma Gates Middle School 14.44 13
27 # 730 Zwirn, Riley Blanchard Tr 14.45 7
28 # 1382 Cannon, Maliah Thurston Wes 14.46 5 14.455
29 # 813 Gray, Audry Gibbons Midd 14.46 12 14.457
30 # 1453 Erlichman, Eliza Unattached X14.47 9
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

He oS S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S 3 S S S S S Sk S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S s S 3 S .

909
1461
686
804
898
1135
756
806
926
1517
1086
822
1498
1219
1159
892
793
1367
1181
937
1034
771
847
777
1038
1243
669
1275
1423
1002
1468
968
931
792
1187
760
820
1093
1491
1035
1206
1085
1081
690
1315
1378
1244
762
1161
1454
1246
1463
1083
1352

Rea, Annabel
Fecht, Autumn
Cotto Brown, Amie
Robinson, Myah
Godfrey, Morgan
Poirier, Kenley
Bellegarde, Ange-
Sullivan, Rees
Cornwell, Clare
St Cyere, Amara
Adams, Adriana
Wegiel, Ashley
Stanton, Cadence
Croteau, Ari
Neville, Lea
Barrett, Nora
Coronel, Aliceya
Bascon, Staar
Gbujie, Kendu
Plante, Lauren
Santiago, Alessan
Johnson, Leaysha
Puri, Emerson
Michel, Lilliana
Williams, Kalani
Butler, Karissa
Catalano, Abriell
Jean-Francois, Sa
Voltero, Jasmine
Dubois, Alexis
Mayo, Akira

Gil, Isabella
Ferranti, Kaiya
Carrasquillo, Phe
Krishnan, Sara
Kim, Olivia
Silverman,
Kase, Sarah
Grow, Alanna
Santiago, Brianna
Buckley, Meg
Seaines-Taylor, R
Longman Keene, Em
Lucas, Olivia
Schmahl, Emma
Duntin, Destiny
Folan, Isla

Saenz De Viguera
Roosevelt, Olivia
Gannon, Charlotte
Harnden, Lexia
Taylor, Sophia
Shanley, Sofia
Walsh, Katelyn

Talia

.Event 15 Girls 100 Meter Dash
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Robert Adams
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Whitman Midd
Overlook Mid
Nock Middle School
Hanover Midd
Gardner

Swampscott M

Oak Hill Mid
Robert Adams
Longsjo Midd
Memorial Mid
Grafton Midd
Memorial Mid
Longsjo Midd
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results
....Event 15 Girls 100 Meter Dash
85 # 1489 Cornish, Camille Whitman Midd 15.44 5
86 # 697 Vonnegut, Dylan Bigelow (New 15.45 6
87 # 838 Bien-Aime, Nilah Grafton Midd 15.56 13
88 # 1210 Rogers, Ava O'Maley Midd 15.60 1
89 # 1351 Tocci, Juliana Stony Brook School 15.62 13
90 # 1213 Wood, Adeline O'Maley Midd 15.76 8
91 # 1379 McCarthy-Knight, Talbot Middl 15.84 11
92 # 1004 Kalra, Riya Eleanor N. J 15.92 4
93 # 1310 Chanoff, Lailah Somerville Kennedy 16.10 11
94 # 1006 Ramirez, Ayva Eleanor N. J 16.12 2
95 # 674 0O'Shea, Evelyn Andrews 16.26 10
96 # 849 Viens, Emily Grafton Midd 16.35 10
97 # 1132 Macdonald, Faith Miscoe Hill School 16.49 1
Event 15 Girls 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals

1 # 863 Kinene, Margaret Groton Dunst 13.03 10
2 # 1410 Brynes, Mckenzie Triton Middl 13.12 8
3 # 1302 Higgs-Flythe, Lor Somerville East 13.20 6
4 # 719 Boakye-Yiadom, Ka Blanchard Tr 13.25 5
5 # 1439 Moorehead, Mary Trottier 13.50 4
6 # 864 Koffi, Thias Groton Dunst 13.71 3
7 # 1343 Fergusson, Audrey Stony Brook School 13.72 2
8 # 770 Florival, Jayzell Memorial Mid 13.80 1

Event 16 Boys 100 Meter Dash

Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 # 1479 Kasanov, Jacob Weston Wildc 12.07g 12
2 # 1456 Daley, Cooper Unattached X12.19g 13
3 # 997 Wielding, Ian Hopkinton Mi 12.27q 3
4 # 831 Peak, Casey Gibbons Midd 12.29g 8
5 # 738 Rodrigues, Max Blanchard Tr 12.31g 6
6 # 1331 Graham, DJ St. John's P 12.32q 6
7 # 830 Nandgiri, Rishi Gibbons Midd 12.43g 4
8 # 1478 Ilkei Dibinga, Zo Weston Wildc 12.46g 5
9 # 1041 Austell, Akaree Longsjo Midd 12.50 5
10 # 1195 Caldwell-Harris, Oak Hill Mid 12.55 7
11 # 1341 Vargas, Chris St. John's P 12.57 9
12 # 1102 Desronvilles, Jer Medway Middl 12.58 7
13 # 682 Lane, Daeshawn Andrews 12.69 11
14 # 683 Nash, Jordan Andrews 12.77 5
15 # 1480 Mercury, Andre Weston Wildc 12.83 13
16 # 752 Lima, Hugo Clinton Midd 12.84 11
17 # 885 Saulnier, Cameron Groton Dunst 12.88 [
18 # 1268 Parastatides, Joh Pembroke 12.90 1
19 # 1338 Selvais, Riley St. John's P 12.93 10 12.922
20 # 662 Jonassen, Calum Advanced Mat 12.93 4 12.923
21 # 824 Berendsohn, Noah Gibbons Midd 12.95 5
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Pilz, Judah
O'Keefe, Jamison
McIntyre, Dylan
Cullinane, Liam
Hong, Ryan
Antonucci,
Mclaughlin,
Adusumilli,
Sepulveda,
Keller, Max
Sullivan, Beckett
Gillen, John
Ahola, Josh
Larimer, Finn
Jean, Michael
Berneir, Joseph
Pilz, Aaron
Ezzat, Theo
Sagala, Jonmichae
Rivera, Parker
Jean-Francois, An
Gabrenas, Brennan
Vue, Logan
MacLaren, Calum
Sivadhaya, Kavin
Askren, Drew
Cruz, Kenai
Slater, Ethan

Le Grand, Lucas
Alluri, Nayan
Smiros, Alexander
Pasquariello, Leo
Castaldini, Nico
Yengi, Yengi
Lavin, Kobe
Webber, Jackson
Vickers-Richard,
Neville, Gavin
Abji, Zak
Kirschner, Evan
Wade, Maxwell
Mitchell, Aiden
Gill, Shaurya
Kopal, Aditya
Bessera, Arthur
Jones, Nathan
Webb, Jonathan
Labins, Stephen
Mollah, Raahil
Chan-Smutko, Jack
Graham, Lucas
Truglio, Renzo
Oshima, Reon
Gonsiewski,

Zach
Conno
Srika

Kamero

Rex

.Event 16 Boys 100 Meter Dash
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76

.Event 16 Boys 100 Meter Dash

# 767 Nick, James Concord Midd 14.51 8
77 # 916 Gilroy, Henry Hanover Midd 14.54 13 14.534
78 # 799 Watson, Evan Gardner 14.54 2 14.537
79 # 1011 Pompeu, Jacob Eleanor N. J 14.56 11
80 # 1404 Kagan, Noah Thurston Wes 14.58 14
81 # 1363 Towers, Finn Stony Brook School 14.69 12
82 # 1045 Laine, Ryan Longsjo Midd 14.76 1
83 # 1026 Wallach, Tyler Kennedy MS Natick 14.78 5
84 # 919 Lang, Andrew Hanover Midd 14.80 3
85 # 1317 Kuczwara, Eli Somerville Kennedy 15.14 1
Event 16 Boys 100 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 1479 Kasanov, Jacob Weston Wildc 11.79 10
2 # 997 Wielding, Ian Hopkinton Mi 11.87 8
3 # 1456 Daley, Cooper Unattached X11.96
4 # 831 Peak, Casey Gibbons Midd 12.16 6
5 # 738 Rodrigues, Max Blanchard Tr 12.18 5
6 # 1331 Graham, DJ St. John's P 12.21 4
7 # 830 Nandgiri, Rishi Gibbons Midd 12.39 3
8 # 1478 Ilkei Dibinga, Zo Weston Wildc 12.49 2
Event 17 Girls 1 Mile Run
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 1455 Rent, Mia Unattached X5:10.01 2
2 # 1471 Sullivan, Aleksan Weston Wildc 5:22.83 2 10
3 # 928 Downin, Lucy Robert Adams 5:22.88 2 8
4 # 721 Deeks, Emily Blanchard Tr 5:32.53 2 6
5 # 687 Dupere, Vivie Bigelow (New 5:35.43 2 5
6 # 1366 Averett, Annabell Swampscott M 5:37.91 2 4
7 # 1298 Amin, Aly Somerville East 5:44.01 2 3
8 # 912 Sullivan, Claire Hanover Midd 5:44.68 2 2
9 # 1516 Rader, Kailie Wilson Wildc 5:48.94 2 1
10 # 791 Bettez, Megan Gardner 5:53.33 2
11 # 1224 Horgan, Emma Overlook Mid 5:54.20 2
12 # 843 Erhartic, Bella Grafton Midd 6:00.60 2
13 # 1388 Joyce, Delia Thurston Wes 6:02.43 1
14 # 1221 Hill, Grace Overlook Mid 6:03.03 2
15 # 675 Preisner, Parker Andrews 6:03.96 2
16 # 1342 Bernardi, Sophia Stony Brook School 6:04.62 2
17 # 1007 Senic, Maggie Eleanor N. J 6:07.38 2
18 # 743 Friedman, Maya Boston Latin 6:08.70 1
19 # 814 Hall, Clare Gibbons Midd 6:10.16 1
20 # 1152 King, Phoebe Nock Middle School 6:10.97 1
21 # 763 Sullivan, Maeve Concord Midd 6:11.35 1
22 # 850 Wiegersma, Kyla Grafton Midd 6:11.85 1
23 # 1015 Crisafulli, Georg Kennedy MS Natick 6:11.85 1
24 # 1460 Ahmad, Claire Ursuline Academy 6:14.55 1
25 # 1223 Hoey, Smilla Overlook Mid 6:15.79 1

6:11.844
6:11.849
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results

....Event 17 Girls 1 Mile Run

26 # 1395 Stanton, Emmy Thurston Wes 6:17.94 1

27 # 1488 Burns, Eilidh Whitman Midd 6:17.96 1

28 # 714 Skinner, Aza Birchland Pa 6:18.88 1

29 # 805 Rowland, Alice Gates Middle School 6:19.40 1

30 # 906 McLaughlin, Maddi Hanover Midd 6:19.48 1

31 # 1443 Smith, Josephine Trottier 6:19.88 1

32 # 1183 Hulburd, Ella Oak Hill Mid 6:20.77 1

33 # 866 Lampe, Tessa Groton Dunst 6:27.88 1
Event 18 Boys 1 Mile Run

Name Team Finals H# Points

1 # 713 Drozdov-Armendia, Billerica Tr 4:54.61 2 10
2 # 1405 Maxwell, Colin Thurston Wes 4:57.75 2 8
3 # 986 Fitzgibbons, Matt Hopkinton Mi 4:57.96 2 6
4 # 1524 Armstrong, Alex Xaverian Brothers 5:00.05 2 5
5 # 1361 Studer, Michael Stony Brook School 5:02.18 2 4
6 # 877 Bearer, Mason Groton Dunst 5:04.84 2 3
7 # 1481 Moser, Thomas Weston Wildc 5:13.10 2 2
8 # 1372 Geaney, Lincoln Swampscott M 5:13.93 2 1
9 # 1540 Sullivan, Desmond Xaverian Brothers 5:14.81 2

10 # 855 Paxson, Jamis Grafton Midd 5:18.29 2

11 # 1340 Valentine, Sam St. John's P 5:19.33 2

12 # 980 Arnold, Lucas Hopkinton Mi 5:19.49 2

13 # 1459 Nilan, Colin Unattached 5:20.25 1

14 # 1240 Seguin, Andrew Overlook Mid 5:22.90 1

15 # 880 Duane, Cameron Groton Dunst 5:24.73 2

16 # 1203 Van Dam, Parker Oak Hill Mid 5:27.84 2

17 # 1023 Gonzalez, Lucas Kennedy MS Natick 5:31.31 1

18 # 1290 Hayston, Hay Quabbin Middle 5:32.63 1

19 # 764 Baughman, Nick Concord Midd 5:34.80 1

20 # 1022 Cooke, Dylan Kennedy MS Natick 5:36.82 1

21 # 1119 Bezzant, Clark Robert E. Me 5:37.24 1

22 # 1236 Renda, Tyler Overlook Mid 5:39.12 1

23 # 1449 Maloney, Ryan Trottier 5:39.47 1

24 # 856 Paxson, William Grafton Midd 5:40.63 1

25 # 832 Rego, Kai Gibbons Midd 5:45.02 1

26 # 1485 Watkins, Jonah Weston Wildc 5:47.82 1

27 # 1324 Nichols, Austin Southbridge 6:02.97 1
Event 19 Girls 400 Meter Dash

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 967 Clement, Nina Hopkinton Mi 1:00.78 8 10
2 # 1383 Colleran, Ryan Thurston Wes 1:02.59 8 8
3 # 928 Downin, Lucy Robert Adams 1:03.061 8 [
4 4 1303 Scamman, Olivia Somerville East 1:04.03 7 5
5 # 1062 Pike, Riley Masconomet M 1:05.04 8 4
6 # 1394 Stamatakos, Venet Thurston Wes 1:05.97 7 3
7 # 1149 Felts, Mckenna Nock Middle School 1:06.66 5 2
8 # 1014 Bloomer, Gretchen Kennedy MS Natick 1:07.09 6 1
9 # 911 Ronzio, Kalie Hanover Midd 1:07.16 7
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Westie, Marlena
Luong, Sophie
Rowland, Alice
Milatovic, Milian
Nasciemento, Naom
Connors, Maeve
Balejko, Chloe
Anglim, Hadley
Anderson, Molly
Fenn, Quinnlan
Catella, Grace
LOthrop, Serissa
Mian, Josie
Morrissey,
Kim, Sophia
Todd, Cameron
Gray, Audry
Heagy, Libby
Clements, Emma
Nelson, Amelia
Hill, Grace
Allcott, Joanna
Magazzu, Kayla
Menkari, Jalila
Collins, Molly
Helwig, Vivian
Tsianatelis, Mari
Minogue, Lauren
Oh-Dreher, Franni
Kulesza, Kendall
Skinner, Aza
Mahoney, Nicole
Lawrence, Gwen
Vazquez, Mia
Palmer, Maeve
Sarkissian, Elsa
Feeney, Emily
Telep, Rosie
Cashman, Emily
Woods, Brooke
Pratt, Abigail
Macko, Charlotte
Harish, Amrita
Hoefler, Clarissa
Kase, Sarah
Mccarthy, Gwennan
Vogel, Mia

Hoey, Luna

Liu, Serena
Garrigan, Keira

Eva

.Event 19 Girls 400 Meter Dash

Division 2
Clinton HS
Results

Masconomet M 1
Groton Dunst 1
Gates Middle School 1
Advanced Mat 1
Andrews 1
Eleanor N. J 1
Robert Adams 1
Trottier 1
Hanover Midd 1
Nock Middle School 1
Unattached X1

Groton Dunst
Somerville Kennedy
Thurston Wes
Concord Midd

Nock Middle School
Gibbons Midd
Overlook Mid
Miscoe Hill School
Pembroke

Overlook Mid
Trottier

Miscoe Hill School
Advanced Mat
Hanover Midd
Robert E. Me
Advanced Mat
Pembroke

Bigelow (New
Blanchard Tr
Birchland Pa

Bird Middle School
Longsjo Midd
Memorial Mid
Memorial Mid
Bigelow (New
Medway Middl
O'Maley Midd
Unattached

O'Maley Midd
Robert Adams

Stony Brook School
Blanchard Tr
Gibbons Midd
Medway Middl
Grafton Midd
Kennedy MS Natick
Overlook Mid

Oak Hill Mid

Bird Middle School
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results
Event 20 Boys 400 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 1528 Feeney, Scott Xaverian Brothers 53.88 7 0
2 # 1536 Petrino, Marco Xaverian Brothers 54.79 7 8
3 # 836 Zhang, Bryan Gibbons Midd 57.15 7 6
4 # 662 Jonassen, Calum Advanced Mat 57.51 7 5
5 # 950 Burgett, Joel Robert Adams 58.54 7 4
6 # 1263 Kenney, Seamus Pembroke 58.65 7 3
7 # 853 Jensen, Luke Grafton Midd 59.00 7 2
8 # 1272 Tilson, Drew Pembroke 59.01 6 1
9 # 1215 Mannone, Vinnie O'Maley Midd 59.09 6

10 # 1409 Webb, Tor Thurston Wes 59.24 5

11 # 808 Gillen, John Gates Middle School 59.89 6

12 # 1459 Nilan, Colin Unattached X1:00.21 7

13 # 1355 Dalia, Shrey Stony Brook School 1:00.21 3

14 # 1289 Gabrenas, Brennan Quabbin Middle 1:00.51 6

15 # 1174 pPilz, Aaron Nock Middle School 1:00.84 6

16 # 701 Cabral, Noe Bigelow (New 1:01.52 5

17 # 1531 Jean-Francois, An Xaverian Brothers 1:01.53 4

18 # 1477 Hinton, Chance Weston Wildc 1:01.62 5

19 # 731 Barrett, Ethan Blanchard Tr 1:02.20 6

20 # 1109 Sempey, Jack Medway Middl 1:02.36 6

21 # 988 Jha, Aryan Hopkinton Mi 1:02.46 3

22 # 1364 Varshey, Abhiram Stony Brook School 1:02.46 5

23 # 1354 Cho, Ian Stony Brook School 1:02.49 5

24 # 992 O'Brien, Jack Hopkinton Mi 1:02.72 4

25 # 827 Goddeau, Jackson Gibbons Midd 1:03.23 3

26 # 1307 Ward-Grabowski, C Somerville East 1:03.26 6

27 # 962 Rossi, Zachary Robert Adams 1:03.33 3

28 # 1233 Le Grand, Lucas Overlook Mid 1:03.37 5

29 # 1403 Han, Wilson Thurston Wes 1:03.38 4

30 # 1372 Geaney, Lincoln Swampscott M 1:03.39 5

31 # 1447 Grabovac, Nikola Trottier 1:03.92 1

32 # 1373 Jakious, Atticus Swampscott M 1:04.22 1

33 # 1200 Kapilow, Jack Oak Hill Mid 1:04.25 4

34 # 1104 Green, John Medway Middl 1:04.32 2

35 # 1476 Gandla, Dhruva Weston Wildc 1:04.88 2

36 # 1235 Martin, Bennett Overlook Mid 1:04.89 2

37 # 1296 Tran, Akhai Quabbin Middle 1:05.21 1

38 # 1103 Fougere, Jude Medway Middl 1:05.29 3

39 # 765 Doherty, Jack Concord Midd 1:05.37 4

40 # 1205 Zheng, Jeffrey Oak Hill Mid 1:05.44 2

41 # 854 Mccarthy, Sulliva Grafton Midd 1:05.57 3

42 # 796 Lopez, Justin Gardner 1:05.61 2

43 # 1120 Burrows, Peter Robert E. Me 1:05.86 4

44 # 786 Palmer, Nigel Memorial Mid 1:06.71 1

45 # 835 Thekkekunnel, Ish Gibbons Midd 1:06.96 1

46 # 888 Sullivan, Patrick Groton Dunst 1:07.70 1

47 # 889 Tyler, Colin Groton Dunst 1:07.80 1

48 # 1464 Vickers, William West Middle School 1:13.89 2

49 # 1449 Maloney, Ryan Trottier 1:18.73 1

:00.
:00.

:02.
:02.

204
207

453
456
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results
Event 21 Girls 200 Meter Dash
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 863 Kinene, Margaret Groton Dunst 27.11 9 10
2 # 1302 Higgs-Flythe, Lor Somerville East 27.22 9 8
3 # 1410 Brynes, Mckenzie Triton Middl 27.98 9 6
4 # 725 Khusid, Oriana Blanchard Tr 28.10 8 5
5 # 965 Bransfield, Clara Hopkinton Mi 28.42 3 4
6 # 759 Han, Leah Concord Midd 28.55 8 3
7 # 974 Prisco, Natalie Hopkinton Mi 28.717 9 2
8 # 1112 Ferlo, Carmen Robert E. Me 28.79 8 1
9 # 864 Koffi, Thias Groton Dunst 28.93 8

10 # 1278 Lipiec, Allie Quabbin Middle 28.94 9

11 # 844 Magill, Jillian Grafton Midd 29.00 8

12 # 1467 Lucas, Natalya Weston Wildc 29.09 8

13 # 1438 Matveeva, Ruslana Trottier 29.34 3

14 # 1393 Simpson, Nia Thurston Wes 29.37 9

15 # 1031 Louissaint, Arian Longsjo Midd 29.39 7

16 # 727 O' Lalor, Madelei Blanchard Tr 29.60 4

17 # 1193 Sheena, Vivien Oak Hill Mid 29.66 5

18 # 806 Sullivan, Rees Gates Middle School 29.74 3

19 # 898 Godfrey, Morgan Hanover Midd 29.81 7

20 # 1111 Bates, Juliet Robert E. Me 29.84 8

21 # 941 Starr, Emma Robert Adams 29.87 7

22 # 1461 Fecht, Autumn West Middle School 30.01 4

23 # 1208 Friday, Jude O'Maley Midd 30.08 5

24 # 1453 Erlichman, Eliza Unattached X30.12 9

25 # 909 Rea, Annabel Hanover Midd 30.13 9 30.122

25 # 1192 Oliveira, Izzy Oak Hill Mid 30.13 6 30.122

27 # 772 Llapa, Kiara Memorial Mid 30.18 2

28 # 1344 Leiwant, Chiara Stony Brook School 30.30 6

29 # 1135 Poirier, Kenley Miscoe Hill School 30.39 2 30.381

30 # 1369 Reilly, Lucy Swampscott M 30.39 5 30.385

31 # 1301 De La Cruz, Saman Somerville East 30.41 7

32 # 1098 Oldmixon, Sophie Medway Middl 30.43 8

33 # 934 Le Doux, Olivia Robert Adams 30.45 7

34 # 1441 O'Sullivan, Ciara Trottier 30.46 2

35 # 873 Thompson, Natalie Groton Dunst 30.47 4

36 # 926 Cornwell, Clare Robert Adams 30.48 4

37 # 769 Charest, Arianna Memorial Mid 30.52 1

38 # 1219 Croteau, Ari Overlook Mid 30.60 6

39 # 1418 Johnson, Maeve Triton Middl 30.69 5

40 # 1384 Corrigan, Sloane Thurston Wes 30.72 5

41 # 804 Robinson, Myah Gates Middle School 30.74 3

42 # 1146 Davis, Taylor Nock Middle School 30.90 6

43 # 818 Praseuth, Callie Gibbons Midd 30.94 3

44 # 1225 Sawyer, Kloe Overlook Mid 30.96 2

45 # 1209 Olson, Grace O'Maley Midd 31.02 4

46 # 1082 Materazzo, Alliso McGlynn 31.23 6

47 # 757 Comjean, Leah Concord Midd 31.33 2

48 # 1185 Kao, Josie Oak Hill Mid 31.56 2

49 # 776 Michel, Abnia Memorial Mid 31.58 1

50 # 1243 Butler, Karissa Pembroke 31.59 1

51 # 1086 Adams, Adriana Medway Middl 31.61 1

52 # 1493 Henley, Jennaviev Whitman Midd 31.84 5
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results

....Event 21 Girls 200 Meter Dash
53 # 755 Allen, Hanna Concord Midd 31.85 3
54 # 1160 Roosevelt, Chloe Nock Middle School 31.96 2
55 # 1206 Buckley, Meg O'Maley Midd 32.00 1
56 # 1033 Padilla, Akira Longsjo Midd 32.06 2
57 # 841 Corriveau, Elise Grafton Midd 32.07 5
58 # 910 Ricci, Payton Hanover Midd 32.31 6
59 # 1513 Deluca, Makenna Wilson Wildc 32.80 6
60 # 691 Nelson, Sophie Bigelow (New 33.29 4
61 # 1248 Mckillop, Rylie Pembroke 34.87 1

Event 22 Boys 200 Meter Dash

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 997 Wielding, Ian Hopkinton Mi 24.80 10 10

2 # 1456 Daley, Cooper Unattached X25.11 10

3 # 1362 Symes, Kyle Stony Brook School 25.36 10 8

4 # 1201 Middien, Thomas Oak Hill Mid 25.48 10 6

5 # 683 Nash, Jordan Andrews 25.67 7 5

6 # 1398 Button, Jack Thurston Wes 25.71 10 4

7 # 1444 D'Souza, Luke Trottier 25.76 3 3

8 # 1041 Austell, Akaree Longsjo Midd 25.78 10 2

9 # 1375 Montanez, Joewie Swampscott M 25.97 6 1
10 # 885 Saulnier, Cameron Groton Dunst 26.03 8
11 # 752 Lima, Hugo Clinton Midd 26.18 7
12 # 1171 Oswago, Marcus Nock Middle School 26.22 8
13 # 825 Davis, Dimitrius Gibbons Midd 26.32 9
14 # 809 Mclaughlin, Conno Gates Middle School 26.44 5
15 # 682 Lane, Daeshawn Andrews 26.52 7
16 # 834 Schimikowski, Gra Gibbons Midd 26.62 8
17 # 1475 Ding, Andy Weston Wildc 26.75 8 26.746
18 # 1117 Adusumilli, Srika Robert E. Me 26.75 9 26.747
19 # 1271 Sullivan, Beckett Pembroke 26.80 7
20 # 1327 Cassidy, Harrison St. John's P 26.87 10
21 # 1048 Rivera, Jeancarlo Longsjo Midd 26.88 6
22 # 948 Boggess, Eli Robert Adams 27.00 9
23 # 1027 Yengi, Yengi Kennedy MS Natick 27.10 6
24 # 952 Hebert, Jeffery Robert Adams 27.12 8
25 # 946 Alluri, Nayan Robert Adams 27.17 5
26 # 1305 Becker, Ronan Somerville East 27.19 8
27 # 1323 Cruz, Kenai Southbridge 27.24 5
28 # 1484 Varela, Marcello Weston Wildc 27.30 8
29 # 750 Askren, Drew Clinton Midd 27.43 6
30 # 859 Sivadhaya, Kavin Grafton Midd 27.45 9
31 # 981 Benson, Matt Hopkinton Mi 27.50 7
32 # 1122 Kardos, John Robert E. Me 27.66 3 27.652
33 # 1232 Lavin, Kobe Overlook Mid 27.66 7 27.660
34 # 852 Barker, Levi Grafton Midd 27.67 7
35 # 1500 Ahola, Josh Whitman Midd 27.80 6
36 # 709 Smith, Reed Bigelow (New 27.84 6
37 # 663 Kopal, Aditya Advanced Mat 27.88 4 27.872
38 # 1527 Chizmadia, Sargen Xaverian Brothers 27.88 3 27.875
39 # 1165 Coffin, Max Nock Middle School 27.89 8
40 # 1168 Kostan, Gabe Nock Middle School 27.98 5
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results
....Event 22 Boys 200 Meter Dash
41 # 823 Bedar, Nathan Gibbons Midd 28.06 3
42 # 1506 Kirschner, Evan Whitman Midd 28.15 7
43 # 1526 Burns, Chauncy Xaverian Brothers 28.17 5
44 # 1474 Chuyan, Bogdan Weston Wildc 28.28 6
45 # 1259 Flaherty, Jack Pembroke 28.32 1
46 # 917 Jacobson, Alex Hanover Midd 28.51 4
47 # 1084 Graham, Lucas McGlynn 28.61 3
48 # 1459 Nilan, Colin Unattached X28.74 1
49 # 1229 Crews, Ayni Overlook Mid 28.89 1
50 # 1365 Zhao, Aiden Stony Brook School 28.94 4 28.934
51 # 1296 Tran, Akhai Quabbin Middle 28.94 2 28.939
52 # 1043 Koheil, Adam Longsjo Midd 29.07 1
53 # 1101 Billeri, Jacob Medway Middl 29.08 2
54 # 667 Rao, Nikhil Advanced Mat 29.10 4
55 # 982 Chow, Joshua Hopkinton Mi 29.15 3
56 # 734 Gross, Solomon Blanchard Tr 29.19 4
57 # 1292 Labrousse, Matthe Quabbin Middle 29.32 3
58 # 1319 Soltysiak, Ari Somerville Kennedy 29.44 1
59 # 1401 Chaplin, Markus Thurston Wes 29.82 4
60 # 1462 Neylon, Peter West Middle School 29.91 2
61 # 707 Ramirez, Cesar Bigelow (New 30.00 2
62 # 1316 Beaton, Logan Somerville Kennedy 30.08 1
63 # 712 Yu, Oscar Bigelow (New 30.20 3
64 # 1306 Felix, Jodenci Somerville East 30.83 9
65 # 919 Lang, Andrew Hanover Midd 31.58 2
66 # 1429 Farinato, Chris Triton Middl 31.86 2
Event 23 Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
Team Finals Points
1 Triton Middle School 'A' 11:13.80 10
1) #1421 Shkurti, Emelia 2) #1420 Romano, Fiona
3) #1415 Giordano, Jersey 4) #1422 Towne, Lulu
2 Hanover Middle School 'A' 11:21.12 8
1) #907 Nelson, Brianna 2) #905 McGarry, Cate
3) #912 Sullivan, Claire 4) #906 McLaughlin, Maddie
3 Groton Dunstable Middle School 'A' 11:39.42 6
1) #862 Brown, Claire 2) #861 Acchione, Elena
3) #871 Stevens, Hannah 4) #866 Lampe, Tessa
4 Holliston Middle School 'A' 11:39.93 5
1) #935 Lessard, Brooklyn 2) #927 Coughlin, Caroline
3) #943 Truax, Gabrielle 4) #930 Faletra, Mia
5 Oak Hill Middle School 'AT 11:54.38 4
1) #1183 Hulburd, Ella 2) #1179 Camacho-Diaz, Isabella
3) #1192 Oliveira, Izzy 4) #1188 Langer, Yael
6 Masconomet Middle School 'A' 11:55.17 3
1) #1066 Williams, Abigail 2) #1051 Eisenberg, Ada
3) #1056 Iannaccone, Juliana 4) #1058 Ladd, Madelyn
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results
Event 24 Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
Team Finals Points
1 Groton Dunstable Middle School 'A' 10:07.04 10
1) #879 Duane, Ashton 2) #880 Duane, Cameron
3) #877 Bearer, Mason 4) #888 Sullivan, Patrick
2 Xaverian Brothers 'A' 10:21.24 8
1) #1540 Sullivan, Desmond 2) #1529 Head, James
3) #1532 Kealty, James 4) #1530 Herman, Luke
3 Oak Hill Middle School 'A' 10:22.39 6
1) #1196 Evans, Jamie 2) #1204 Zheng, Jayden
3) #1205 Zheng, Jeffrey 4) #1203 Van Dam, Parker
4 Masconomet Middle School 'A' 10:46.97 5
1) #1076 Stawasz, Charlie 2) #1077 Steffens, Jonah
3) #1067 Bartusevicius, Jonas 4) #1071 Gregoire-Allis, Nate
5 Bigelow Middle School 'A' 10:54.53 4
1) #700 Ball, Jackson 2) #702 Camargo, Marcelo
3) #703 Dao, Oliver 4) #709 Smith, Reed
6 Holliston Middle School 'A' 11:07.58 3
1) #958 Mcerlean, Quinn 2) #956 Mason, Rohnan
3) #954 Labins, Stephen 4) #951 Garran, Tate
Event 25 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
Team Finals H# Points
1 Weston Middle School 'A' 55.33 4 10
1) #1471 Sullivan, Aleksandra 2) #1465 Bates, Kendall
3) #1467 Lucas, Natalya 4) #1470 Parsekian, Talia
2 Medway Middle School 'A' 55.36 4 8
1) #1089 Campbell, Myla 2) #1097 McNaney, Nadja
3) #1098 Oldmixon, Sophie 4) #1095 Ma-Coley, Zoahway
3 Triton Middle School 'A' 55.57 4 6
1) #1417 Jackson, Aaliyah 2) #1416 Goodrich, Finley
3) #1412 Coco, Lily 4) #1419 Odaise, Timee
4 Hopkinton Middle School 2024 'A' 55.84 1 5
1) #966 Chow, Catherine 2) #973 Nogueira, Gabriela
3) #967 Clement, Nina 4) #964 Bonala, Siya
5 Somerville Kennedy 'A' 56.24 5 4
6 Oak Hill Middle School 'A' 56.44 4 3
1) #1182 Hamblin, Clara 2) #1180 Camacho-Diaz, Natalia
3) #1177 Alkan, Viella 4) #1193 Sheena, Vivien
7 Longsjo Middle School 'A' 56.61 4 2
1) #1031 Louissaint, Arianna 2) #1035 Santiago, Brianna
3) #1029 Kherallah, Lylah 4) #1028 Deya, Mariela
8 Masconomet Middle School 'A' 57.12 3 1
1) #1063 Ross, Alessia 2) #1054 Gelinas, Callie
3) #1057 Jones, Elizabeth 4) #1062 Pike, Riley
9 Holliston Middle School 'A' 57.45 4
1) #941 Starr, Emma 2) #931 Ferranti, Kaivya
3) #937 Plante, Lauren 4) #938 Potturi, Shamili
10 Groton Dunstable Middle School 'A' 57.75 4
1) #869 Palermo, Anya 2) #872 Thompson, Isabella
3) #873 Thompson, Natalie 4) #867 Luong, Sophie

11 Hanover Middle School 'A' 57.76 1
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results
....Event 25 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

1) #909 Rea, Annabel 2) #903 Malekpour, Leyla
3) #898 Godfrey, Morgan 4) #892 Barrett, Nora

12 Thurston Middle School 'A' 57.85 2
1) #1392 Santos, Katherine 2) #1381 Cabrera, Naleia
3) #1391 Perlovsky, Sofia 4) #1385 Gavin, Violet

13 Grafton Middle School 'A' 58.52 3
1) #847 Puri, Emerson 2) #844 Magill, Jillian
3) #850 Wiegersma, Kyla 4) #848 Tran, Laila

14 Pembroke Communty MS 'A' 58.60 1
1) #1251 Nelson, Amelia 2) #1244 Folan, Isla
3) #1243 Butler, Karissa 4) #1255 Vitale, Tessa

15 Melican Middle School 'A' 58.97 3
1) #1111 Bates, Juliet 2) #1114 Kovvada, Lasya
3) #1116 Wiser, Nora 4) #1113 Helwig, Vivian

16 O'Maley Middle School 'A' 58.99 2
1) #1214 Woods, Brooke 2) #1209 Olson, Grace
3) #1208 Friday, Jude 4) #1206 Buckley, Meg

17 Overlook Middle School 'A' 59.02 2
1) #1226 Seidlich, Ahnica 2) #1217 Bolduc, Ari
3) #1225 Sawyer, Kloe 4) #1220 Heagy, Libby

18 Wilson Middle School 'A' 59.05 1
1) #1517 St Cyere, Amara 2) #1515 Lytle, Bryn
3) #1512 Daigle, Christina 4) #1513 Deluca, Makenna

19 Bigelow Middle School 'A' 59.06 3
1) #684 Borcherding, Alexandra 2) #686 Cotto Brown, Amiela
3) #697 Vonnegut, Dylan 4) #690 Lucas, Olivia

20 Fitchburg Memorial Middle 'A' 59.11 4
1) #769 Charest, Arianna 2) #774 Marrero, Eliahna
3) #770 Florival, Jayzelle 4) #772 Llapa, Kiara

21 Blanchard Middle School 'A' 59.52 2
1) #719 Boakye-Yiadom, Kaitlyn 2) #724 Kamenetsky, Kayla
3) #729 Sule, Mayhek 4) #730 Zwirn, Riley

22 Trottier Middle School 'A' 59.65 1
1) #1441 O'Sullivan, Ciara 2) #1436 Anglim, Hadley
3) #1439 Moorehead, Mary 4) #1438 Matveeva, Ruslana

23 Stony Brook School 'A' 1:00.11 2
1) #1343 Fergusson, Audrey 2) #1348 Park, Emma
3) #1346 Navas, Eva 4) #1352 Walsh, Katelyn

24 Johnson Middle School 'A' 1:00.25 2
1) #1008 Westmoreland, Brooke 2) #1000 Boggarapu, Isha
3) #999 Ahern, Sarah 4) #1006 Ramirez, Ayva

24 Clinton Middle School 'A' 1:00.25 1
1) #744 Castrataro, Ava 2) #746 Gonzaga, Chloe
3) #749 Zayas Matias, Luisanna 4) 4748 Valley, Sienna

26 Gibbons Middle School 'A' 1:00.32 2
1) #814 Hall, Clare 2) #811 Dejesus, Dalilah
3) #819 Saring, Miyum 4) #820 Silverman, Talia

27 Andrews Middle School 'A' 1:00.57 3
1) #669 Catalano, Abrielle 2) #674 0O'Shea, Evelyn
3) #676 Purifory, Nadia 4) #671 Melchiono, Thea

28 Quabbin Middle AT 1:00.72 1
1) #1278 Lipiec, Allie 2) #1280 Moore, Lunabelle
3) #1284 Ward, Maggie 4) #1275 Jean-Francois, Sarah

29 Kennedy MS Natick 'A' 1:00.82 1
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results
....Event 25 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
1) #1017 Lynch, Adeline 2) #1014 Bloomer, Gretchen
3) #1013 Austin, Katie 4) #1012 Armstrong, Maggie
30 Nock Middle School 'A' 1:01.02 2
1) #1163 Ware, Calleigh 2) #1160 Roosevelt, Chloe
3) #1161 Roosevelt, Olivia 4) #1154 Lafrance, Tiegan
31 Advanced Math and Science Acad 'A' 1:01.71 3
1) #649 Krijger, Julia 2) #648 Dasilva, Sabrina
3) #652 Meredith, Stephanie 4) #658 Zibi, Zaraya
32 Bird Middle School 'A' 1:03.26 3
1) #716 Hamilton, Daliylah 2) #715 Garrigan, Keira
3) #717 Mahoney, Nicole 4) 4718 Sharkey, Sabrina
33 Somerville East 'A' 1:05.83 5
34 Miscoe Hill School 'A' 1:06.59 3
1) #1125 Addorisio, Adrianna 2) #1135 Poirier, Kenley
3) #1130 Collura, Mckenna 4) #1129 Collins, Natalie
Event 26 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Team Finals H# Points
1 St. John's Preparatory School 'A' 47.54 1 10
1) #1341 Vargas, Chris 2) #1331 Graham, DJ
3) #1334 Magloire, Marcus 4) #1338 Selvais, Riley
2 Medway Middle School 'A' 48.85 4 8
1) #1102 Desronvilles, Jerry 2) #1110 Sepulveda, Kameron
3) #1108 Reposa, Michael 4) #1107 Perez, Teo
3 Gibbons Middle School 'A' 48.97 2 6
1) #831 Peak, Casey 2) #825 Davis, Dimitrius
3) #824 Berendsohn, Noah 4) #830 Nandgiri, Rishi
4 Weston Middle School 'A' 49.10 4 5
1) #1475 Ding, Andy 2) #1479 Kasanov, Jacob
3) #1484 Varela, Marcello 4) 41478 Ilkei Dibinga, Zoltan
5 Pembroke Communty MS 'A' 50.51 1 4
1) #1271 Sullivan, Beckett 2) #1272 Tilson, Drew
3) #1256 Cullinane, Liam 4) #1263 Kenney, Seamus
6 Andrews Middle School 'A' 50.60 3 3
1) #682 Lane, Daeshawn 2) #679 De Andrade, Daniel
3) #678 Cadet, Dijovany 4) #683 Nash, Jordan
7 Xaverian Brothers 'A' 51.44 4 2
1) #1534 McIntyre, Dylan 2) #1527 Chizmadia, Sargent
3) #1528 Feeney, Scott 4) #1533 Makkas, Theo
8 Holliston Middle School 'A' 51.48 4 1
1) #948 Boggess, Eli 2) #952 Hebert, Jeffery
3) #959 Pasquariello, Leo 4) 4946 Alluri, Nayan
9 Hopkinton Middle School 2024 'A' 51.86 1
1) #978 Ake, Daniel 2) #997 Wielding, Ian
3) #989 Keller, Max 4) #994 Rivera, Parker
10 Oak Hill Middle School 'AT 51.87 4
1) #1195 Caldwell-Harris, Elias 2) #1199 Jones, Nathan
3) #1201 Middien, Thomas 4) #1198 Hnasko, Torsten
11 Longsjo Middle School 'A' 51.87 4
1) #1043 Koheil, Adam 2) #1044 Laguerre, Jamani
3) #1048 Rivera, Jeancarlos 4) #1050 Vue, Logan

12 Trottier Middle School 'A' 52.81 1
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results
....Event 26 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
1) #1446 Grabovac, Colin 2) #1447 Grabovac, Nikola
3) #1445 Gonsiewski, Rex 4) #1448 Hong, Ryan
13 Thurston Middle School 'A' 52.87 2
1) #1398 Button, Jack 2) #1400 Chaplin, Karson
3) #1401 Chaplin, Markus 4) #1399 Castaldini, Nico
14 Groton Dunstable Middle School 'A' 53.14 4
1) #874 Anandan, Anegan 2) #885 Saulnier, Cameron
3) #882 Meninger, Christian 4) #890 Von Kohorn, Teddy
15 Somerville East 'A' 53.23 3
16 Bigelow Middle School 'A' 53.29 4
1) #711 Wu, Jin-Heng 2) #705 Frost, Noah
3) #701 Cabral, Noe 4) 4709 Smith, Reed
17 Stony Brook School 'A' 53.52 2
1) #1365 Zhao, Aiden 2) #1360 Smith, Cole
3) #1359 Papson, Luke 4) #1358 Mollah, Raahil
18 Wilson Middle School 'A' 53.63 1
1) #1523 Mitchell, Aiden 2) #1519 Chan-Smutko, Jack
3) #1520 Chan-Smutko, Nick 4) #1518 Abji, Zak
19 Masconomet Middle School 'A' 53.93 3
1) #1074 Smiros, Alexander 2) #1079 Young, Benjamin
3) #1078 Thomas, Henry 4) #1070 Dancause, Owen
20 Melican Middle School 'A' 55.00 3
1) #1121 Green, Jackson 2) #1122 Kardos, John
3) #1120 Burrows, Peter 4) #1117 Adusumilli, Srikar
21 Fitchburg Memorial Middle 'A' 55.87 3
1) #784 Geoffrion, Blake 2) #785 Jean, Michael
3) #787 Pierre-Louis, Nasir 4) 4789 Vanderpuye, Zeke
22 Gardner Middle School 'A' 56.22 2
1) #799 Watson, Evan 2) #796 Lopez, Justin
3) #801 Yang, Kingsley 4) #802 Yassa, Maximous
23 Advanced Math and Science Acad 'A' 57.25 3
1) #663 Kopal, Aditya 2) #668 Williams, Cole
3) #661 Ihechukwu, Michael 4) #664 Lamb, Myles
24 Miscoe Hill School 'A' 57.59 3
1) #1141 Moreira, Casey 2) #1145 Ward, Eamonn
3) #1138 Eaton, John 4) #1142 Sabo, Noah
25 Overlook Middle School 'A' 58.34 2
1) #1238 Rodriguez, Aeden 2) #1240 Seguin, Andrew
3) #1229 Crews, Ayni 4) #1239 Sargent, Isaac
Event 27 Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
Team Finals H# Points
1 Triton Middle School 'A' 4:30.94 3 10
1) #1417 Jackson, Aaliyah 2) #1421 Shkurti, Emelia
3) #1416 Goodrich, Finley 4) #1412 Coco, Lily
2 Holliston Middle School 'A' 4:33.93 3 8
1) #924 Balejko, Chloe 2) #932 Harrington, Emerson
3) #928 Downin, Lucy 4) #934 Le Doux, Olivia
3 Johnson Middle School 'A' 4:38.60 3 6
1) #1002 Dubois, Alexis 2) #1001 Connors, Maeve
3) #1007 Senic, Maggie 4) #1003 Humphreys, Shannon
4 Hanover Middle School 'A' 4:42.25 2 5
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....Event 27 Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

20

21

22

1) #904 Marsney, Adriana

3) #891 Anderson, Molly
Masconomet Middle School 'A'

1) #1055 Greelish, Lillian

3) #1065 Westie, Marlena
Nock Middle School 'A'

1) #1162 Todd, Cameron

3) #1149 Felts, Mckenna

Andrews Middle School 'A'
1) #670 Desousa Vieira, Isabelle
3) #673 O'Brien, Olivia
Blanchard Middle School 'A'
1) #722 Harish, Amrita
3) #726 Kulesza, Kendall

Hopkinton Middle School 2024
1) #965 Bransfield, Clara

AT

3) #974 Prisco, Natalie
Gardner Middle School 'A'

1) #793 Coronel, Aliceya

3) #791 Bettez, Megan
Thurston Middle School 'A'

1) #1388 Joyce, Delia

3) #1383 Colleran, Ryan
Stony Brook School 'A'

1) #1345 Macko, Charlotte

3) #1349 Philbrick, Phoenix
Wilson Middle School 'A'

1) #1510 Carey, Delilah

3) #1516 Rader, Kailie

Groton Dunstable Middle School
1) #870 Song, Annabelle

3) #868 Moore, Olivia
Bigelow Middle School 'A'
1) #693 Sarkissian, Elsa

3) #691 Nelson, Sophie

Fitchburg Memorial Middle 'A'
1) #772 Llapa, Kiara
3) #778 Palmer, Maeve
Somerville Kennedy 'A'
Miscoe Hill School 'A'
1) #1134 Persson, Ella
3) #1127 Carroll, Evelyn
Pembroke Communty MS 'A'
1) #1249 Mcnamara, Addison
3) #1245 Hamill, Millie
Oak Hill Middle School 'A'
1) #1189 Lee, Avery
3) #1185 Kao, Josie
Medway Middle School 'A'
1) #1087 Arbeene, Abigail
3) #1092 Gonzalez, Isabella
Longsjo Middle School 'A'
1) #1033 Padilla, Akira
3) #1036 White, Kailanie

lAl

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)
2)

4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

#900
#894

#1061
#1062

#1148
#1150

#672
#675

#721
#725

#968
#970

#795
#792

#1390
#1397

#1344
#1342

#1511
#1514

#871
#865

#692
#687

#773
#780
#1128

#1133

#1250
#1247

#1183
#1181

#1091
#1093

#1039
#1034

Division 2
Clinton HS
Results

Maddie
Molly
4:43.15 3 4
Pellizzaro, Madison
Pike, Riley
4:44.13 1 3
Dupuis, Margaux
Fenn, Quinnlan
4:44.59 3 2
Nasciemento, Naomi
Preisner, Parker
4:47.13 1 1
Deeks, Emily
Khusid, Oriana
4:48.75 1
Gil, Isabella
Kandasamy, Sana
4:49.09 1
Whitehead, Ava
Carrasquillo, Pheonia
4:51.41 2
Morrissey, Eva
Tewari, Vani
4:53.18 2
Leiwant, Chiara
Bernardi, Sophia
4:58.07 1
Curley, Grace
Fink, Lillian
5:00.10 2
Hannah
Serissa
5:02.03 3
Oh-Dreher, Frannie
Dupere, Vivie
5:02.71 2
Maeve
Mia
5:05.95 1
5:07.61 3
Clements, Emma
Magazzu, Kayla
5:09.74 1
Minogue, Lauren
Llanes, Riley
5:10.32 2
Hulburd, Ella
Gbujie, Kendu
5:18.13 2
Feeney, Emily
Kase, Sarah
5:22.30 3
Worthington, Aria
Santiago, Alessandra

Lavache,
Collins,

Stevens,
LOthrop,

Magenis,
Vazquez,
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results
Event 28 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
Team Finals H# Points
1 Xaverian Brothers 'A' 4:07.11 2 10
1) #1524 Armstrong, Alex 2) #1531 Jean-Francois, Andrew
3) #1536 Petrino, Marco 4) #1528 Feeney, Scott
2 Stony Brook School 'A' 4:11.67 1 8
1) #1364 Varshey, Abhiram 2) #1354 Cho, Ian
3) #1353 Berneir, Joseph 4) #1355 Dalia, Shrey
3 St. John's Preparatory School 'A' 4:17.65 1 6
1) #1339 Smith, Carter 2) #1337 Power, Dylan
3) #1329 Dodge, Garrett 4) #1340 Valentine, Sam
4 Weston Middle School 'A' 4:20.40 2 5
1) #1477 Hinton, Chance 2) #1476 Gandla, Dhruva
3) #1485 Watkins, Jonah 4) #1481 Moser, Thomas
5 Holliston Middle School 'A' 4:20.84 2 4
1) #955 Martin, Carter 2) #950 Burgett, Joel
3) #951 Garran, Tate 4) #962 Rossi, Zachary
6 Medway Middle School 'A' 4:23.02 2 3
1) #1100 Bartha, Cooper 2) #1109 Sempey, Jack
3) #1104 Green, John 4) #1103 Fougere, Jude
7 Hopkinton Middle School 2024 'A' 4:33.50 1 2
1) #993 Pritchard, Aidan 2) #990 Macpherson, Griffin
3) #982 Chow, Joshua 4) 4998 Wongcaisuwat, Thunn
8 Bigelow Middle School 'A' 4:39.38 2 1
1) #707 Ramirez, Cesar 2) #706 Larimer, Finn
3) #699 Aguilera, Owen 4) #708 Skinner, Theo
9 Miscoe Hill School 'A' 4:41.58 2
1) #1136 Bell, Carter 2) #1139 Hodge, Evren
3) #1140 Lucy, Nathan 4) #1143 Sharma, Nirvaan
10 Groton Dunstable Middle School 'A' 4:50.34 1
1) #886 Sengele, Beau 2) #889 Tyler, Colin
3) #883 Moore, Ethan 4) #884 Pitkins, Noah
11 Longsjo Middle School 'A' 4:52.14 1
1) #1042 Dionne, Aiden 2) #1040 Alvarez, Ethan
3) #1047 Piedra, Ivan 4) #1044 Laguerre, Jamani
12 Masconomet Middle School 'A' 4:55.20 2
1) #1079 Young, Benjamin 2) #1078 Thomas, Henry
3) #1069 Daly, John Jack 4) #1070 Dancause, Owen
13 Fitchburg Memorial Middle 'A' 5:09.35 1
1) #783 Crespo, Angel 2) #784 Geoffrion, Blake
3) #781 Aldrich, Nelson 4) 4786 Palmer, Nigel
Women - Team Rankings - 14 Events Scored
1) Triton Middle School 55 2) Hanover Middle School 52
3) Holliston Middle School 45 4) Hopkinton Middle School 2 44.50
5) Groton Dunstable Middle Sc 39.50 6) Blanchard Middle School 36
7) Weston Middle School 29 8) Masconomet Middle School 23
9) Somerville East 22 10) Trottier Middle School 18
10) Miscoe Hill School 18 12) Stony Brook School 17
13) Advanced Math and Science 16 14) Medway Middle School 15
15) Longsjo Middle School 14 16) Thurston Middle School 13
16) Nock Middle School 13 18) Concord Middle School 12
19) Gardner Middle School 9 20) Oak Hill Middle School 7
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Division 2
Clinton HS
Results

....Event 28 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

21) Andrews Middle School 6 21) Johnson Middle School 6
23) Bigelow Middle School 5 24) Swampscott Middle School 4
24) Somerville Kennedy 4 26) Wilson Middle School 3
26) Grafton Middle School 3 26) Overlook Middle School 3
26) Pembroke Communty MS 3 30) Whitman Middle School 2
30) Quabbin Middle 2 32) Gibbons Middle School 1
32) Kennedy MS Natick 1 32) Fitchburg Memorial Middle 1
32) Melican Middle School 1
Men - Team Rankings - 14 Events Scored

1) St. John's Preparatory Sch 61 2) Xaverian Brothers 43
3) Thurston Middle School 39 4) Nock Middle School 30.50
5) Groton Dunstable Middle Sc 26.50 6) Gibbons Middle School 26

6) Hopkinton Middle School 20 26 6) Hanover Middle School 26

9) Pembroke Communty MS 25.50 10) Stony Brook School 25
11) Weston Middle School 24 12) Medway Middle School 21
13) Oak Hill Middle School 18 14) Swampscott Middle School 16
15) Holliston Middle School 14 16) Overlook Middle School 12
16) Blanchard Middle School 12 18) Longsjo Middle School 10
18) Concord Middle School 10 18) Billerica Middle School 10
21) Whitman Middle School 9 22) Bigelow Middle School 8.50
23) Andrews Middle School 8 23) Masconomet Middle School 8
25) Grafton Middle School 6 26) Triton Middle School 5
26) Advanced Math and Science 5 28) Quabbin Middle 4
28) Gardner Middle School 4 30) Fitchburg Memorial Middle 3
30) Trottier Middle School 3 32) Miscoe Hill School 2



